

Sessions Case No.152/2022(CIS S.C. Case No.152/2022,14(08)/2022)

Present :- Shri Asis Kumar Mukherjee,(JO Code WB-00771),
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Malda.

Order No.05

04.01.2023

Today is fixed for further evidence.

The sole accused person namely, Ripan Mandal on C.B. is absent without steps.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is absent without steps.

Ld. Lawyers of the local Bar are not appearing in Courts today due to the sad demise of a member of the Bar.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

To-date (05.01.2023) for further evidence.

Dictated & corrected
by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.