

Sessions Case No.152/2022 (CIS S.C. No.152/2022, S.T. No.14(08)/2022)

Present :- Smt. Arpita Ghosh,(JO Code, WB-00907),
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Malda.

Order No.15

06.10.2023

Today is fixed for further evidence.

The sole accused person namely, Ripan Mandal on C.B. is absent & is represented by Ld. Advocate U/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Heard the petition. Considered.

For ends of Justice the petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C is allowed & Ld. Advocate represents the accused person in his absence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is absent without steps.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned today.

To-date (07.10.2023) for further evidence.

Dictated & corrected
by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.