

Sessions 152/2022
Registration No. 152/2022

Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Order no. 22, Date 05/04/2024 :

Accused Ripan Mandal is absent on call till 11.30 a.m. and no step has been taken by him. Accused Kartick Barui is also absent. One application u/s 317 CrPC has been filed which is not moved till 11.30 a.m. Accordingly the same being not moved is rejected.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge in respect of accused Kartick Barui as well as evidence.

The adjournment petition filed by Sher Singh, Deputy Commandant, 159 Bn. BSF, through Ld. PP in charge is filed and received in court which be kept in record. Both the accused persons being absent the hearing of the record today could not be proceeded with even the charge could not be considered.

In such circumstances, let WA be issued in respect of accused Ripan Mandal and Kartick Barui as well.

To 03/06/2024 for ER of WA.

Dictated & corrected by :

A.S.J., F.T.C.-I, Malda.

A.S.J., F.T.C.-I, Malda.

