

Sessions Case No. 152/2022  
Registration No. 152/2022  
Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)  
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Order no. 23, Date 03/06/2024 :

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Received report of WA issued against accused persons namely Ripan Mandal and Kartick Barui from ASI Bishnupada Roy, English Bazar PS, which could not be executed.

Issue WPA in respect of accused persons namely Ripan Mandal and Kartick Barui.

Fixing 09.8.2024 for ER of WPA.

*Dictated & corrected by :*

*A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.*

*A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.*