

Sessions Case No. 152-2022 (Reg.No. 152/2022)

Present : - Smt. Susmita Chowdhury

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Malda.

In charge of F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Malda.

Order No. 25

16.11.2024

Today is fixed for further order.

Ld. P.P. in charge files Hazira.

Received execution of proclamation report of WPA regarding the accused namely Kartik Barui @ Kartik Barai and Ripan Mandal.

Perused the report.

Let the case is filed for the present against the accused namely Kartik Barui @ Kartik Barai and Ripan Mandal.

Regular P.O is transferred.

B.C. 1 is directed to take note in the relevant register.

**Dict. By,**

**A.S.J.**  
**F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Malda. I/C**

**Addl. Sessions Judge,**  
**F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Malda. I/C**