

*Present: N. Tamang, Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, Fast Track, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Malda.*

SC 152 of 2022

Reg. 152 of 2022

CNR WBML-01003847-2022

*Order No. 30 Date 25.08.2025 :*

*Today is fixed for examination of the accused person u/s 313 CrPC.*

*Accused person namely Ripan Mandal is present.*

*Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld Defence Lawyer are present.*

*The accused is examined u/s 313 CrPC and that he declined to adduce any evidence from his side.*

*Fix 26.08.2025 for Argument.*

*Dictated and corrected by me,*

*A.S.J., FTC-1, Malda.*

*A.S.J., FTC-1, Malda.*