

Order no. 03, Date 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for Evidence of CSW 1 to CSW 3.

Sole accused person namely Kartik Barui @ Kartik Barai is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld Defence Lawyer are present.

Inspector Umesh Chand is present.

He is examined-in-chief, cross-examined in full and discharged as PW 1.

The written complaint is marked as Exhibit P1/PW1.

*Todate for **evidence of C.S.W- 4 to 6***

Dictated & corrected by :

A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.

A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.