

**Sessions Case No. 152 of 2022**  
**CIS 152 of 2022**

**Order no. 04, Date 10.03.2026**

*Today is fixed for Evidence of C.S.W- 4 to CSW 6 .*

*Sole accused person namely Kartik Barui @ Kartik Barai is present.*

*Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld Defence Lawyer are present.*

*No witness is present. No S/R is received.*

*Todate for evidence.*

*A/I Bail is extended till next date*

*Dictated & corrected by :*

*A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.*

*A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.*